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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2006 10:43:50AM

Assembly District 60

 3,957 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 160 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,181 

 1,875 DIANE J SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 114 DIANE J SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 110 DIANE J SAVINO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY XANTHAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,105 

Unrecorded  2,076 

Assembly District 61

 13,034 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 381 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 303 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,745 

 8,185 DIANE J SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 382 DIANE J SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 628 DIANE J SAVINO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 21 RICHARD THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,230 

Unrecorded  4,515 

Assembly District 63

 2,760 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 78 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,899 

 1,566 DIANE J SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 102 DIANE J SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 89 DIANE J SAVINO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JOHN FLANAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICHARD THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,763 

Unrecorded  1,136 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2006 10:43:50AM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 19,751 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 619 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 418 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,825 

 11,626 DIANE J SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 598 DIANE J SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 827 DIANE J SAVINO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 6 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY XANTHAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FLANAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 9 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 26 RICHARD THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,098 

Unrecorded  7,727 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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